
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2022/2292 of 6 September 2022
supplementing Regulation (EU) 2017/625 of the European Parliament and of the Council with 
regard to requirements for the entry into the Union of consignments of food-producing animals and 

certain goods intended for human consumption 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 304 of 24 November 2022) 

On page 20, Article 21, point 1(c):

for: ‘(c) sprouts and seeds intended for the production of sprouts and referred to by the following HS 
subheadings: 0704 90, 0706 90, 0708 10, 0708 20, 0708 90, 0712 34, 0712 35, 0712 50, 0712 60, 
0713 10, 0713 33, 0712 34, 0713 39, 0713 40, 0713 90, 0910 99, 1201 10, 1201 90, 1207 50, 
1207 99, 1209 10, 1209 21, 1209 91 or 1214 90 of Part Two of Annex I to Regulation (EEC) 
No 2658/87;’,

read: ‘(c) sprouts and seeds intended for the production of sprouts and referred to by the following HS 
subheadings: 0704 90, 0706 90, 0708 10, 0708 20, 0708 90, 0712 34, 0712 35, 0712 50, 0712 60, 
0713 10, 0713 33, 0713 39, 0713 40, 0713 90, 0910 99, 1201 10, 1201 90, 1207 50, 1207 99, 
1209 10, 1209 21, 1209 91 or 1214 90 of Part Two of Annex I to Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87;’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 316/100 8.12.2022  


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2022/2292 of 6 September 2022 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2017/625 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to requirements for the entry into the Union of consignments of food-producing animals and certain goods intended for human consumption (Official Journal of the European Union L 304 of 24 November 2022) 

